3.19 If the Service User challenges the DDIC and the DDIC is subsequently cancelled, you are 
responsible for retrieving any funds back from your Client. 

3.20 If a DDIC settlement is not received within 14 Business Days of the DDIC being raised and the 
DDIC is over £125,000 (one hundred and twenty five thousand pounds sterling), we will 
contact you via the existing Freshdesk ticket raised to lodge the DDIC, and we will escalate 
the DDIC to the relevant escalation points with the PSP of the Service User for settlement in 
accordance with the Bacs Rules. If the DDIC settlement has not been received within 14